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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:28:40PM

Assembly District 41

 1,950 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 47 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

 1,403 KEVIN S PARKER

 544 WELLINGTON SHARPE

 1 MICHELLE ADOLPHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,949 

Assembly District 42

 3,822 PUBLIC COUNTER

 30 EMERGENCY

 71 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 34 AFFIDAVIT

 2,636 KEVIN S PARKER

 874 WELLINGTON SHARPE

 1 ADAM TAYE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,511 

Assembly District 43

 371 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 7 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

 291 KEVIN S PARKER

 67 WELLINGTON SHARPE

 1 MICHELE ADOLPHE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  359 

Assembly District 44

 2,038 PUBLIC COUNTER

 24 EMERGENCY

 104 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

 1,196 KEVIN S PARKER

 727 WELLINGTON SHARPE

 1 IMPROVE MORALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PORBED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI KNEIPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI KNIPLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATHAEW LANDFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHABSI GANZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEODORE KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,936 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:28:40PM

Assembly District 48

 979 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 27 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

 480 KEVIN S PARKER

 347 WELLINGTON SHARPE

 1 BASIL SMILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DENAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  830 

Assembly District 49

 59 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

 18 KEVIN S PARKER

 11 WELLINGTON SHARPE

Total Votes  29 

Assembly District 51

 89 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 3 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

 54 KEVIN S PARKER

 21 WELLINGTON SHARPE

 1 KEVIN GERSHENSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  76 

Assembly District 58

 3,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 24 EMERGENCY

 62 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 61 AFFIDAVIT

 2,944 KEVIN S PARKER

 795 WELLINGTON SHARPE

Total Votes  3,739 

Assembly District 59

 4 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

 4 KEVIN S PARKER

 0 WELLINGTON SHARPE

Total Votes  4 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:28:40PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 13,034 PUBLIC COUNTER

 78 EMERGENCY

 321 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 126 AFFIDAVIT

 9,026 KEVIN S PARKER

 3,386 WELLINGTON SHARPE

 1 ADAM TAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SMILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMPROVE MORALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GERSHENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PORBED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI KNEIPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI KNIPLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATHAEW LANDFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE ADOLPHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ADOLPHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHABSI GANZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEODORE KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DENAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,433 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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